Fine particle
(foreign matter)
Lub-retainer
Dust Resistant Cylinder
Series CM2/CQS/CQ2/MGP-XC92
 2 Lub-retainers on the rod cover prevent
 micro-powder (20 to 30 µm) from entering.
 The Lub-retainers create coat with grease on

Information
1 A
How to Order
Dust Resistant Cylinder
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
Series CM2-XC92
M9BWCDM2
CM2 L
L 150
40
40
150
Dimensions
With auto switch
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Mounting
B
L
F
G
C
D
U
Basic
Axial foot
Rod flange
Head flange
Single clevis
Double clevis
Rod trunnion
T
E
BZ
FZ
UZ
Head trunnion
Integral clevis
Boss-cut/Basic
Boss-cut/
Rod flange
Boss-cut/
Rod trunnion
Bore size
20
25
32
40
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
Cylinder stroke (mm)
20
25
32
40
Standard stroke
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
200, 250, 300
Bore size
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗ Applicable auto switch is the same as for the standard type.
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Dust resistant cylinder

B + Stroke
RC
How to Order
Dust Resistant Cylinder
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25
CQS-XC92 Series
Dimensions (Other dimensions are the same as the standard type.)
∗ Combination of body options is available.
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Cylinder stroke (mm)
12, 16
20, 25
Standard stroke
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
35, 40, 45, 50
Bore size
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗ Applicable auto switch is the same
as for the standard type.
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Dust resistant
cylinder
XC92CDQSCDQS
CQS
BB
B
DD
D
M9BW2020
20
3030
30 XC92
Cushion/Rod end thread
Nil
C
M
Standard (Rod end female thread)
With rubber bumper
Rod end male thread
Mounting
B
L
F
G
D
Through-hole/Both ends tapped common (Standard)
Foot
Rod flange
Head flange
Double clevis
Bore size
12
16
20
25
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
Action
D Double acting
Bore size
(mm) Without auto switch With auto switch Without auto switch With auto switch

T
h9
How to Order
Dust Resistant Cylinder
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Series CQ2-XC92
Dimensions (Other dimensions are the same as the standard type.)
3032BCDQ2 D M9BW
∗ Mounting brackets are
shipped together, (but not
assembled).
∗ Cylinder mounting bolts are
not included.
Z
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Dust resistant
cylinder
XC92
Mounting
B
A
L
F
G
D
Through-hole (Standard)
Both ends tapped
Foot
Rod flange
Head flange
Double clevis Bore size
32
40
50
63
80
100
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
∗ Applicable auto switch is the same
as for the standard type.
Cylinder stroke (mm)
32, 40
50 to 100
Standard stroke
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
40, 45, 50, 75, 100
10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
40, 45, 50, 75, 100
Bore size
Action
D Double acting
Body option
Nil
C
M
Standard (Rod end female thread)
With rubber bumper
Rod end male thread
Auto switch mounting groove
Z ø32 to ø100 4 surfaces
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.

236
FTEWAW HTMT
How to Order
Dust Resistant Cylinder
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Series MGP-XC92
Dimensions (Other dimensions are the same as the standard type.)
MGPM 25 M9BW30
∗ For bore sizes 12 and
16, only M5 x 0.8
thread is available.
Compact guide
cylinder
Dust resistant cylinder
XC92
Bearing type
M Slide bearing
Bore size
40
50
63
80
100
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
12
16
20
25
32
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
Port thread type
Nil
N
TF
M5 x 0.8
Rc
NPT
G
Cylinder stroke (mm)
12, 16
20, 25
32 to 100
Standard stroke
10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200
Bore size
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Number of auto switches